CITY OF ERIN BEER BOARD BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN

February 6, 2024 Erin City Hall 6:00 pm

Praver:

Call to Order: Roll Call:

**Beer Board** 

- 1. Houston County Fair Board Special Event for March 16<sup>th</sup> located on the Basket Ball Court of the Betsy Ligon Park for the hours of 10:00 am until 6:00 pm for on-site consumption
- 2. Houston County Fair Board Special Event for March 16<sup>th</sup> located at the Fair Grounds at 721 W. Front Street for the hours of 6:00 pm until 12 midnight for on-site consumption
- 3. The Shamrock Restaurant located at 40 Court Square for on-site consumption during normal business hours

## **Regular Board Meeting:**

• Motion to Approve: December Minutes

## **Communications from the Mayor:**

- Audit Report Mr. Poole
- WWTP
- City Hall Rehab
- Multi Modal

## **Committee Meetings:**

**Public comment period:** 

**Unfinished Business:** 

**Amber Newman Memorial** 

**New Business:** 

Motion to approve or disapprove the actions Beer Board concerning the following:

- 1. Houston County Fair Board Special Event for March 16<sup>th</sup> located on the Basket Ball Court of the Betsy Ligon Park for the hours of 10:00 am until 6:00 pm for on-site consumption
- 2. Houston County Fair Board Special Event for March 16<sup>th</sup> located at the Fair Grounds at 721 W. Front Street for the hours of 6:00 pm until 12 midnight for on-site consumption
- 3. The Shamrock Restaurant located at 40 Court Square for on-site consumption during normal business hours

Motion to approve the Master Plan for Parks and Rec partnership with Houston County and City of Tennessee Ridge

**Police Report** 

Fire Report

Motion to adjourn